## EDAN INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Date: 2019-06-23

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD

FCC ID: SMQLX9EDAN

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that Edan Instruments, Inc.

MODEL No.: Acclarix LX9, Acclarix LX9 Exp, Acclarix LX9 Super, Acclarix LX85, Acclarix LX88

Has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the SDoC part will be tested by Delta Technology Service (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

Sincerely,

Client's signature:

Client's name / title : Huanhuan Xia

Xãa Huanhuan 2019. 6.26

Contact information / address: EDAN INSTRUMENTS, INC. / #15 Jinhui Road, Jinsha Community, Kengzi Sub-District, Pingshan District, 518122 Shenzhen P.R.China